Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET								
PATENTS ONLY (Resubmitted) To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.								
1. Name of conveying party(ies) DALE TEEL, deceased	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Steven Teel							
	1							
JOAN E. NEUFFER, WSBA 18131 Legal Representative and Trustee	Internal Address:							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No								
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) December 9, 2005	Street Address: 1075 North MIller Road #155							
X Assignment Merger								
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Scottsdale							
Joint Research Agreement	State: Arizona							
Government Interest Assignment								
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 85257							
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? XX Yes No							
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.							
07594385 Additional numbers att	5315054 tached? Yes No							
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents							
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joan E. Neuffer	involved: one							
Name: Joan E. Neuller Legal REpresentative and Trustee	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00							
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card							
1969 Lacey Court	Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
Street Address:	Enclosed PAID 12-14-05 on date of							
	None required (government interest not affecting title)							
City: Gardnerville	8. Payment Information							
State: Nevada Zip: 89410	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers							
Phone Number: 775-684-1701 (work)	Expiration Date							
Fax Number: 775-684-1723 (work)	b. Deposit Account Number							
Email Address ineuffer@nvcourts.state.nv.us	Authorized User Name							
9. Signature:	3-28-06							
Signature	Date							
JOAN E. NEUFRER, Legal Representative Total number of pages including cover 4								
Name of Person Signing + Trustee sheet, attachments, and documents:								

ADMIN OFCE OF COURTS

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Recordation Form Cover Sheet PATENTS ONLY

(Continuation of Section 2)

2. Name and address of receiving parties, continued

Jessica Teel 1409 Grand Avenue Everett, Washington 98201

Rachel Sager 4927 LaSalle Street Bellingham, Washington 98226

Jacob Sager 4927 LaSalle Street Bellingham, Washington 98226

PATENT ASSIGNMENT RE ESTATE OF DALE TEEL

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this <u>9</u> day of December, 2005, by Joan E. Neuffer, Personal Representative and Trustee of the Estate of Dale Teel, deceased.

Dale Teel, deceased ("Assignor"), prepared a Last Will and Testament (King County Washington Superior Court Cause No. 94-4-04085-2), and the DT Sunset Estate Trust ("Trust"). Mr. Teel's estate provided ownership of an undivided one half interest in Patent No. 5315054 in Dale Teel's four grandchildren in equal shares, ("Assignees), whose names and current addresses are as follows:

Steven Teel

2806 North 69th Place Scottsdale, Arizona 85257

Jessica Teel

1409 Grand Avenue Everett, Washington 98201

Rachel Sager

4927 LaSalle Street Bellingham, Washington 98226

Jacob Sager

4927 LaSalle Street
Bellingham, Washington 98226

WHEREAS, Dale Teel, deceased, invented the Liquid Fuel Solutions of Methane and Liquid Hydrocarbons ("Invention"), and was granted United States Letters Patent for said invention, Patent No. 5315054 ("Patent"), granted on the patent application filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Patent Application Number 07594385 ("Patent Application").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Last Will and Testament of Dale Teel, deceased, and the DT Sunset Estate Trust, Assignees acquired all right, title and interest in the Patent that was owned by Dale Teel at the time of his death.

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to the Last Will and Testament and the DT Sunset Estate Trust created by Dale Teel, deceased, Assignees are entitled to receive an undivided one half interest, in equal shares, in the Patent, including all reexaminations, extensions and reissues thereof, and further requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to record this Patent Assignment to the Assignees listed herein. Assignor, through his Trustee, hereby represents and warrants that it has the legal right and authority to execute this Agreement, and to validly assign an undivided one half

Patent Assignment Re Estate of Dale Teel - 1

interest in the Patent to Assignees. Assignor, through his Trustee, further represents and warrants that it has not executed any other Assignment that would conflict with the terms of this Assignment.

Any notice required or otherwise given pursuant to this Assignment shall be in writing and mailed certified return receipt requested, postage prepaid, or delivered by overnight delivery service, addressed as follows:

To Trustee of Dale Teel (deceased)

Assignor:

Joan E. Neuffer 1969 Lacey Court Gardnerville, Nevada 89410

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Trustee of the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed the day and year first above written.

		ANE. NE							
	_		_		_	-			
	(P	HA	_	N			- -	-~	
·	v	\neg			_~		0 1		

Trustee for Dale Teel, deceased

STATE OF:

NEVADA

COUNTY OF:

1, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT

Joan E neuther

personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her/their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Dated this Oth day of Occambon, 2005.

Signature of Notary Public

Residing at: Durajas County

INGRID E. ROBINSON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA APPT. No. 99-356-03-3 MY APPT. EXPIRES Feb. 3, 2007

My commission expires: Fxb3, 2007

RECORDED: 12/13/2005

Patent Assignment Re Estate of Dale Teel - 2